appropriate tax rate to the temporary differences arising between the carrying value of assets and liabilities and their tax base. This

contrasts to UK GAAP (FRS 19), which considers timing differences arising in the profit and loss account. Adjustments made to the

financial statements on the transition to Adopted IFRS typically result in related adjustments to deferred tax, particularly with regard

to lease incentives.

In accordance with IAS 12, deferred tax assets and liabilities have been netted off within the balance sheet.

f FOREIGN EXCHANGE DISCLOSURES
Presentation adjustments have been made for foreign exchange gains and losses which were previously recognised in cost of sales

under UK GAAP but which may be classified as financial income/expenses under Adopted IFRS.

Dunelm Group plc  Annual report 2007 39

30 EXPLANATION OF TRANSITION TO IFRS CONTINUED

RECONCILIATION BETWEEN UK GAAP AND IFRS FIGURES

CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 1 JULY 2006

  AS PREVIOUSLY
   REPORTED  FIXED PROPERTY FORWARD SHARE
  UNDER  RENT LEASE EXCHANGE BASED
  UK GAAP  REVIEWS INCENTIVES CONTRACTS PAYMENTS OTHER IFRS
  £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Revenue  315,187 –  – – – 315,187

Cost of sales   (263,543) (170) (694) – – (192) (264,599)

Gross profit   51,644 (170) (694) – – (192) 50,588

Administrative expenses  (12,407) – – – (31) – (12,438)

Other operating income  – – – – – – –

Operating profit  39,237 (170) (694) – (31) (192) 38,150

Financial income  790 – – (174) – 192 808

Financial expenses  (57) – – (862) – – (919)

Profit before tax   39,970 (170) (694) (1,036) (31) – 38,039

Taxation   (12,411) 51 209 312 – – (11,839)

Profit for the period   27,559 (119) (485) (724) (31) – 26,200

 40 www.dunelm-mill.com

30 EXPLANATION OF TRANSITION TO IFRS CONTINUED

RECONCILIATION BETWEEN UK GAAP AND IFRS FIGURES

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 1 JULY 2006

  AS PREVIOUSLY
   REPORTED FIXED PROPERTY FORWARD SHARE
   UNDER  RENT LEASE EXCHANGE BASED
  UK GAAP  REVIEWS INCENTIVES CONTRACTS PAYMENTS OTHER  IFRS
  £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Non-current assets

Intangible assets  3,665 – – – – – 3,665

Property, plant and equipment  61,490 – – – – – 61,490

Deferred tax – net  – 199 2,378 259 – (564) 2,272

Total non-current assets  65,155 199 2,378 259 – (564) 67,427

Current assets

Inventories  56,345 – – – – – 56,345

Trade and other receivables  10,024 – – – – – 10,024

Cash and cash equivalents  2,964 – – – – – 2,964

Assets held-for-sale  5,998 – – – – – 5,998

Total current assets   75,331 – – – – – 75,331

Total assets  140,486 199 2,378 259 – (564) 142,758

Current liabilities

Interest bearing loans

 and borrowings  (150) – – – – – (150)

Liability for current tax   (6,213) – – – – – (6,213)

Trade and other payables  (37,822) (662) (7,925) (862) – – (47,271)

Provisions  (58) – – – – – (58)

Total current liabilities  (44,243) (662) (7,925) (862) – – (53,692)

Non-current liabilities

Interest bearing loans and borrowings – – – – – – –

Deferred tax liabilities   (543) – – – – 543 –

Total non-current liabilities (543) – – – – 543 –

Total liabilities  (44,786) (662) (7,925) (862) – 543 (53,692)

Net assets   95,700 (463) (5,547) (603) – (21) 89,066

Equity

Issued capital  2,000 – – – – – 2,000

Retained earnings  93,700 (463) (5,547) (603) – (21) 87,066

Total equity attributable to

 equity holders of the parent  95,700 (463) (5,547) (603) – (21) 89,066

Notes to the annual financial statements continued

Dunelm Group plc  Annual report 2007 41

30 EXPLANATION OF TRANSITION TO IFRS CONTINUED

RECONCILIATION BETWEEN UK GAAP AND IFRS FIGURES

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 3 JULY 2005

  AS PREVIOUSLY
   REPORTED FIXED PROPERTY FORWARD SHARE
   UNDER  RENT LEASE EXCHANGE BASED
  UK GAAP  REVIEWS INCENTIVES CONTRACTS PAYMENTS OTHER  IFRS
  £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Non-current assets

Intangible assets  – – – – – – –

Property, plant and equipment  54,050 – – – – – 54,050

Deferred tax – net  – 148 2,171 (53) – (387) 1,879

Total non-current assets  54,050 148 2,171 (53) – (387) 55,929

Current assets

Inventories  45,121 – – – – – 45,121

Trade and other receivables  7,388 – – 175 – – 7,563

Cash and cash equivalents  12,053 – – – – – 12,053

Assets held-for-sale  – – – – – – –

Total current assets   64,562 – – 175 – – 64,737

Total assets  118,612 148 2,171 122 – (387) 120,666

Current liabilities

Interest bearing loans

 and borrowings  (469) – – – – – (469)

Liability for income tax   (5,889) – – – – – (5,889)

Trade and other payables  (36,130) (492) (7,234) – – – (43,856)

Provisions  (144) – – – – – (144)

Total current liabilities  (42,632) (492) (7,234) – – – (50,358)

Non-current liabilities

Interest bearing loans

 and borrowings  (73) – – – – – (73)

Deferred tax liabilities   (366) – – – – 366 –

Total non-current liabilities (439) – – – – 366 (73)

Total liabilities  (43,071) (492) (7,234) – – 366 (50,431)

Net assets   75,541 (344) (5,063) 122 – (21) 70,235

Equity

Issued capital  2,000 – – – – – 2,000

Retained earnings  73,541 (344) (5,063) 122 – (21) 68,235

Total equity attributable to

 equity holders of the parent  75,541 (344) (5,063) 122 – (21) 70,235

 42 www.dunelm-mill.com

   RESTATED
   2007 2006
   NOTE £’000 £’000

Fixed assets

Investment in subsidiary   4 2,163 2,008

   2,163 2,008

Current assets

Deferred tax   5 23 12

Debtors   6 85,800 78,906

   85,823 78,918

Creditors: amounts falling due within one year   7 (713) (526)

Net current assets   85,110 78,392

Total assets less current liabilities   87,273 80,400

Creditors: amounts falling due after more than one year   8 (40,000) –

Net assets   47,273 80,400

Capital and reserves

Called up share capital   9,10 2,006 2,000